Public Service Commission
State of North Dakota

COMMISSIONERS 600 East Boulevard Avenue Dept. 408

Bismarck, ND 58505-0480
Julie Fedorchak Web: www.psc.nd.gov
Randy Christmann Phone: 701-328-2400
Brian Kroshus ND Toll Free: 1-877-245-6685

Fax: 701-328-2410
TDD: 800-366-6888 or 711

December 7, 2021

Basin Electric Power Cooperative
1717 E Interstate Avenue
Bismarck, ND 58503

Re: Case No. PU-11-696
Basin Electric Power Cooperative
345 kV Transmission Line — Mercer, Dunn, McKenzie, William
Siting Application

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $14,310.12. This check is for the siting application fee final refund
approved at the November 17, 2021, North Dakota Public Service Commission meeting.

This check represents a refund of the portion of the application fee paid in the above case, less expenditures.
Attached is an accounting showing the original fee paid in the case, expenditures deducted, and amount
remaining.

If you have any questions regarding the fee process, the refund or the expenditures, please contact our office
at (701)328-4077.

Best Regards,

Patrick Fahn, Director
Public Utilities Division
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STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Basin Electric Power Cooperative Case No. PU-11-696

345 kV Trans. Line — Mercer, Dunn, McKenzie, Williams

Siting Application

MOTION
November 17, 2021
I move the Commission find that the tree and shrub mitigation is satisfactory and

issue a siting application fee final refund in the amount of $14,310.12 in Basin Electric

Power Cooperative, 345 kV Trans. Line — Mercer, Dunn, McKenzie, Williams, Siting

Application, Case No. PU-11-696.
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Siting Application Fee Final Refund

November 17, 2021

Basin Electric Power Cooperative

345 kV Trans. Line - Mercer, Dunn, McKenzie, Williams

Siting Application
Fee Collected| Expenses Balance

Case No. PU-11-696

Statutory Fee Collected $100,000.00 $100,000.00
Expenses Incurred to Date:

In State - Air Transportation $5,740.60 $94,259.40
In State - Other Comm. Transportation $82.50 $94,176.90
In State - Vehicle Mileage $108.00 $94,068.90
Meals Taxable $35.00 $94,033.90
Motor/Aircraft Pool $195.36 $93,838.54
Advertising Services $3,443.26 $90,395.28
Legal $11,581.70 $78,813.58
Legal - Administrative Hearing $7,390.50 $71,423.08
Professionals Not Classified $6,975.00 $64,448.08
Engineering Consultants $10,228.00 $54,220.08
Siting Process Exp Refund $39,909.96 $14,310.12
Siting Application Fee Final Refund $14,310.12




